EDGERTON PUBLIC SCHOOL
ANNOUNCEMENTS APRIL 23-27, 2018

**For updated spring sport schedules, please look under Edgerton Announcements on our website,
edgertonpublic.com**

Monday, Apr. 23 *Breakfast: WG French toast sticks OR WG cereal & bug bite grahams, fruit, juice, milk
*Lunch: WG crispito, lettuce, tomato, salsa, refried beans, mandarin oranges, fresh fruit, milk
HS Alt: Pulled pork sandwich
*FFA State Convention
*Junior Class Prom meeting, beginning of 4™ hour, Miss Fontana’s room
*MCA test — 3™ & 4t grade Math, 10" grade language arts & science, 8t grade science
*Track @ Pipestone, dismiss 2:45, bus leaves 3:00 — meet time 4:00 (Res. From 4/14)

Tuesday, Apr. 24 *Breakfast: WG breakfast pizza Or WG cereal w/string cheese, fruit, juice, milk
*Lunch: Tater tot hotdish, WG bread, green beans, peaches, fresh fruit, milk
HS Alt: Hamburger
*Sports trainer will be here during 6" hour — sign up in the office
*FFA State Convention
*Junior Class ACT Test @ 1%t Reformed Church, Edgerton, 8:00am
*MCA test — 3™ & 4" grade math, 10" grade language arts & science, 8" grade science
*JH Track @ Luverne, dismiss 3:05, bus leaves 3:20 — meet time 4:30

Wednesday, Apr. 25 *Breakfast: WG mini donuts Or WG cereal, string cheese, fruit, juice, milk
*Lunch: Kickin’ chicken bowl, WG dinner roll, strawberries, fresh fruit, milk
HS Alt: Turkey cheese wrap
*MCA test — 5t grade math, 6%, 7t & 8" grade math & reading, 11" grade math
*Junior Parent Night meeting, 6:30pm, High School lobby

Thursday, Apr. 26 *Breakfast: WG egg & cheese breakfast sandwich OR WG cereal & string cheese, fruit, juice, milk
*Lunch: Spaghetti w/meat sauce, WG bread stick, romaine salad, pineapple, fresh fruit, milk
HS Alt: Hot dog
*MCA test — 5" grade math, 6%, 7t & 8™ grade math & reading, 11" grade math
*Track @ Worthington, dismiss 2:10, bus leaves 2:25 — meet time 4:00
*Preschool event in lobby, 5:30 pm

Friday, Apr. 27 *Breakfast: WG cinnamon roll Or WG cereal, string cheese, fruit, juice, milk
*Lunch: Creamed chicken/WG bun, carrots, oven fries, mixed fruit, fresh fruit, milk
*MCA test — 5" grade reading, 6, 7™ & 8" grade math & reading, 11*" grade math
*JH Track @ Tracy, dismiss 2:20, bus leaves 2:35 — meet time 4:00 (Res. From 4/20)

**LOOKING AHEAD**
4-H After School Adventures, Tuesday, May 1
Prom, Friday, May 4
Elementary Spring Concert, Monday, May 7, 7:00 pm
5% grade Field Trip, Wednesday, May 9
Spring Concert, grades 6-12, Friday, May 11, 7:00 pm
Junior Job Shadow Day, Wednesday, May 16
6" grade Field Trip, Thursday, May 17
Elementary Track and Field Day, Monday, May 21, 12:30pm
Last day of School — Early Dismissal, 12:00 pm, Friday, May 25
Graduation, Friday, May 25, 7:30 pm



